
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 06 January 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1K. Campbell 539663 8/3348

 2 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2G. Muller 538005 3/2200

 3 JAYDAH'S JET Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Memorey 538123 2/1174

 4 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 535625 1/0126

 5 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1K. Sills 529808 7/4222

 6 CASH BANDIT Last start placegetter DUB, 01/01/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1N. Hand 532288 5/4216

 7 ZIPPING BINDI 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3M. Munn 538798 2/1194

 8 FUN FACT Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3C. Rosier 520997 4/1192

 9 HALLY MULWEE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1174

 10 WEEONA BOBBY Last start placegetter MAT, 03/01/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4159

 11 ZOE KEEN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4J. Cini 543962 1/0145

 12 SUPER START 3 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Munn 508704 18/3232

 13 QUICK THRILL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/172

 14 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/6153

 15 WEFFALEE DANCER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R4, M 1M 1M 1M 5/1T. Forbes 497596 12/4225

 16 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3A. Verhagen 531379 6/1213

 17 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 1P 5P 5/3M. Moore 536505 3/1196

 18 RUTLAND JESS Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 2Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 2/0183

 19 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3A. White 536451 4/1174

 20 GREEK TEMPTATION Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2W. Marmara 535622 3/2156

 21 AL'S HOLIDAY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1151

 22 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4M. Munn 530602 6/0151

 23 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 1/0151

 24 KIARNI CONNOR 2 Weighted points score CAP, 19/12/2021, R4, 5 1P 3P 8P 5/3N. Dallison 523993 3/1144

 25 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GAR, 01/01/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 6P 5/2R. Ryan 538372 3/2144

 26 TYPHOON JED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R12, M 4M 6P 4P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2142

 27 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1G. Muller 530423 6/5138

 28 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3G. Collett 508288 5/1135

 29 LOCH IT Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 12/5134
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 30 FLASHY MANNER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/2134

 31 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GAR, 01/01/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0131

 32 SHERWOOD BALE Weighted points score APK, 02/12/2021, R6, CTA 6P 2P 4P 5/4A. Smith 532329 3/0129

 33 OUTBACK LISA Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R6, Y 2Y 6P 8Y 5/4D. Hoskins 521195 5/0129

 34 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R11, P 6P 1Y 5P 5/4D. Hoskins 539591 2/0123

 35 RUTLAND FRED Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 5/4M. Ruttley 544420 1/0118

 36 SCEPTIC Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R5, Y 6Y 7P 2Y 5/3G. Collett 532937 3/1115

 37 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 1/0108

 38 HOOK IN QUINN 1 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 6Y 5/3N. Dallison 527602 3/1107

 39 OPAL TRIER Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1C. Burns 531377 7/4105

 40 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5102

 41 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R5, P 5P 5Y 3Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/093

 42 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 6Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/093

 43 SHERYN'S DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 2Y 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/190

 44 FIRE FLY POPE Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R1, Y (FEL)Y 1Y 6P 5/4E. Pomfrett 520278 1/088

 45 SUGAR HIT TOBY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4B. Sweetman 532139 1/075

 46 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R6, M 7M 8P 6P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/175

 47 SIX SUGARS Weighted points score GAR, 31/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4D. Leard 538870 1/070

 48 CONNIE'S FAB BOY Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 8P 7Y 8P 5/4S. Craig 533363 1/049
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 1 BLACK COUNTESS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2Y 4Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/098

 2 UNO ALASKA Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1A. White 547687 0/088

 3 SOFT ROCK Last start placegetter GAR, 01/01/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 7P M/1R. Ryan 544044 0/072

 4 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 4P 2Y M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/0101

 5 UNCLE FESTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 2P M/1S. Craig 536498 0/096

 6 ONLY LOVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 6P 2Y 5Y M/1G. Moore 539882 0/082

 7 NASHVILLE BANDIT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/070

 8 REV UP RUSTY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 4Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/076

 9 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 8Y M/1M. Ruttley 542935 0/074

 10 LOVE LONG TIME Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P (FEL)P 7P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/072

 11 HELLO HEATHER Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 6P 5Y 5P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/054

 12 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/12/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/052

 13 BOOM TIME ALLY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R2, Y 8Y 7P M/1H. Munn 530301 0/030
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 1 ONLY A WINNER 2 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2D. Howarth 525558 9/4294

 2 DANCE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R12, M 3M 1P 2P 4/1/1J. Bush 498351 12/4208

 3 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 4P 4/1/2N. Hand 533177 8/4174

 4 ALL INN AUSSIE 2 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2G. Muller 534331 3/2234

 5 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1M. Munn 525565 8/3218

 6 SWAN'S MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 6/0213

 7 RIVERINA IVY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1151

 8 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1K. Campbell 539663 8/3348

 9 SERENGETI Last start Provincial winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3B. Wakem 538352 5/1249

 10 FIRE FLY ANGEL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4K. Anderson 532389 6/0270

 11 WEFFALEE DANCER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R4, M 1M 1M 1M 5/4T. Forbes 497596 12/0225

 12 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/2153

 13 AL'S HOLIDAY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1151

 14 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R12, M 4M 6P 4P 5/3F. Sills 491887 8/1142

 15 FLASHY MANNER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4H. Munn 500717 5/0134

 16 BAILEY KEEPING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/12/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 3Y 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/0115

 17 RUTLAND CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529804 4/0109
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 1 ALL INN AUSSIE 1 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2G. Muller 534331 3/2234

 2 ZIPPING TRISH 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0171

 3 HIT THE TON Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0154

 4 JUST TWO Last start Provincial winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 1P 1Y 5P 5/4M. Moore 529597 3/0166

 5 CAN'T EXPLAIN Last start Provincial winner DUB, 04/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4N. Hand 539943 1/0151

 6 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 535625 1/0126

 7 ARIAH'S GIRL Last start Country winner TAR, 01/01/2022, R11, Y 1Y 3P 7P 5/4T. Forbes 540246 2/0158

 8 SASSY KIRA 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 30/12/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3A. Memorey 538120 2/1143

 9 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1219

 10 ZIPPING BINDI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4M. Munn 538798 2/0194

 11 LUNA ROCK Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R2, P 3P 1Y 6P 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 2/0151

 12 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 3/1147

 13 PIGGINS Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R12, Y 3Y 3P 1Y 5/4T. Forbes 534712 3/0147

 14 ZOE KEEN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4J. Cini 543962 1/0145

 15 KIARNI CONNOR 1 Weighted points score CAP, 19/12/2021, R4, 5 1P 3P 8P 5/3N. Dallison 523993 3/1144

 16 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4T. Fleming 534562 1/0124

 17 VEGAS GOES BANG Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R10, Y 2Y 6P 4P 5/4T. Forbes 540455 2/0124

 18 BAILEY KEEPING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/12/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 3Y 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/0115

 19 WHO KNOWS DAD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R11, Y 7Y 3P 5P 5/4T. Forbes 541645 1/0111

 20 HOOK IN QUINN 2 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 6Y 5/4N. Dallison 527602 3/0107

 21 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/0100

 22 MO'OREA PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R10, Y 6Y 4P 7Y 5/4T. Forbes 532277 2/0100

 23 KARTER'S POTION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R5, P 5P 5Y 3Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/093

 24 KENZI'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 6Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/093

 25 UNCLE PAT Weighted points score MAT, 03/01/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3T. Kunde 544592 2/187

 26 CURRINGA MISS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R9, Y 5Y 5P 4Y 5/4T. Forbes 520681 2/065

 27 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GAR, 29/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/060
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 1 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0171

 2 POWER GRIP Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4P. Midson 521579 2/0173

 3 SASSY KIRA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3A. Memorey 538120 2/1143

 4 WHO KNOWS DAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R11, Y 7Y 3P 5P 5/4T. Forbes 541645 1/0111

 5 MO'OREA PEARL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R10, Y 6Y 4P 7Y 5/4T. Forbes 532277 2/0100

 6 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GAR, 01/01/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/081

 7 CURRINGA MISS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R9, Y 5Y 5P 4Y 5/4T. Forbes 520681 2/065

 8 HERE COMES BUDDY Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 8P M/1D. Hoskins 542371 0/078

 9 COUNTRY TEARS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R2, P 6P M/1T. Anderson 542309 0/042
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 1 SQUIGGLE KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 01/01/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2C. Roberts 499924 22/19282

 2 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 2/1/1M. Craig 523871 11/6218

 3 SUPER START 1 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2M. Munn 508704 18/9232

 4 ONLY A WINNER 1 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2D. Howarth 525558 9/4294

 5 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1M. Munn 525565 8/3218

 6 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0171

 7 RIVERINA IVY 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1151

 8 GEORGIA KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 01/01/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1C. Roberts 531296 10/5135

 9 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 3/1147

 10 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 4P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1138

 11 BANJO'S RIVAL Weighted points score GAR, 29/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1G. Payton 521240 6/4123
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 1 FIVE MILE GEM Last start winner GUN, 16/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 7P 1/2J. Bush 524913 17/12247

 2 GREEK BOMBSHELL Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R12, M 1M 7P 2P 1/2W. Marmara 498264 29/23246
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 1 FIRE FLY ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/2K. Anderson 532389 6/5270
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 1 DANCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R12, M 3M 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Bush 498351 12/5208
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 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 2/1/1M. Craig 523871 11/6218
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 1 SUPER START 2 Last start winner GUN, 30/12/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2M. Munn 508704 18/9232
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 1 BLACK COUNTESS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 09/12/2021, R1, P

COO, 17/11/2021, R5, Y

3P 2Y 4Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/098

 2 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 4P 2Y M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/0101

 3 NASHVILLE BANDIT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/070

 4 COUNTRY TEARS 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 10/12/2021, R2, P 6P M/1T. Anderson 542309 0/042

 5 REV UP RUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/12/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 4Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/076

 6 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/12/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/052

 7 BOOM TIME ALLY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R2, Y 8Y 7P M/1H. Munn 530301 0/030
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